COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT ) CASE NO.
OF ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT ) 2008-00481
OCRDER

On December 16, 2008, the Commission entered its final Order in this case in which
it approved a purchased water adjustment for Elkhorn Water District. Having discovered a
typographical error in the Appendix to that Order, the Commission on its own motion
HEREBY ORDERS, nunc pro tunc, that the Appendix to its Order of December 16, 2008 is
stricken and replaced with the Appendix to this Order.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 15th day of January, 2009.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

! i
Exe&ﬁt}ﬂ/@ Birector




APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2008-00481 DATED JANUARY 15, 2009

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served
by Elkhormn Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein

shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the

effective date of this Order.

5/8" X 3/4" Meter

First 2,000

Next 3,000

Next 5,000

All Over 10,000
1" Meter

First 5,000

Next 5,000

Al Over 10,000
1.1/2" Meter

First 10,000

All Over 10,000

Mobile Home Parks

McConnell 15,000
Eikhom 76,000
Capital 125,000

gallons
gailons
galions
gallons

gallons
gallons
galions

gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons
galions

Emergency Wholesale Rate

Monthly Water Rates

$12.93
4.82
4.24
3.01

$27.39
4.24
3.01

$ 48.59
3.01

$ 96.97
491.34
808.12

Minimum bill

per 1,000 galions
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 galions

Minimum bill
per 1,000 galions
per 1,000 gallons

Mintimum bill
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum bill
Minimum bill
Minimum bill

3.01 per 1,000 gallons



Garland Moore
Chairman

Elkhorn Water District
P. O. Box 67
Frankfort, KY 40602

Service List for Case 2008-00481



