COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

) CASE NO.) 2008-00481

ORDER

On December 16, 2008, the Commission entered its final Order in this case in which it approved a purchased water adjustment for Elkhorn Water District. Having discovered a typographical error in the Appendix to that Order, the Commission on its own motion HEREBY ORDERS, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, that the Appendix to its Order of December 16, 2008 is stricken and replaced with the Appendix to this Order.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 15th day of January, 2009.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2008-00481 DATED JANUARY 15, 2009

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Elkhorn Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Monthly Water Rates

5/8" X 3/4" Meter					
First	2,000	gallons	\$ 12.93	Minimum bill	
Next	3,000	gallons	4.82	per 1,000 gallons	
Next	5,000	gallons	4.24	per 1,000 gallons	
All Over	10,000	gallons	3.01	per 1,000 gallons	
1" Meter					
First	5,000	gallons	\$ 27.39	Minimum bill	
Next	5,000	gallons	4.24	per 1,000 gallons	
All Over	10,000	gallons	3.01	per 1,000 gallons	
1 1/2" Meter					
First	10,000	gallons	\$ 48.59	Minimum bill	
All Over	10,000	gallons	3.01	per 1,000 gallons	
Mobile Home Parks					
McConnell	15,000	gallons	\$ 96.97	Minimum bill	
Elkhorn	76,000	gallons	491.34	Minimum bill	
Capital	125,000	gallons	808.12	Minimum bill	
Emergency Wholesale Rate			3.01	3.01 per 1,000 gallons	

Garland Moore Chairman Elkhorn Water District P. O. Box 67 Frankfort, KY 40602